RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA
 REPUBLIC of POLAND
P r e z e s  U r z ę d u  L o t n i c t w a  C y w i l n e g o
P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  C i v i l  A v i a t i o n  A u t h o r i t y
Ś W I A D E C T W O  U Z N A N I A  Z A T W I E R D Z E N I A  T Y P U
Typ e  Ap pr ov a l  R e cog ni t i on  C er t i f i ca t e
NUMER:
 UL.A.00 – 015/2023

Letecka 255, 686 04 Kunovice, Czech Republic
Oznaczenie typu produktu
Product Type Designation Bristell
Numer zatwierdzenia typu
Type Approval Number 66253
Arkusz danych do zatwierdzenia typu
Type Certificate Data Sheet 66253
Przyjęte wymagania techniczne
Type Certification Basis
Lufttüchtigkeitsforderungen für aerodynamisch gesteuerte
Ultraleichtflugzeuge (LTF-UL-600) vom 15.Januar 2019
Uwagi
Remarks
Approved by Deutscher Aero Club e. V. on:
27.10.2020 – 66253 - first edition,
EZD ref. LTT-3.5460.17.2023
Z upoważnienia Prezesa Urzędu Lotnictwa Cywilnego
On behalf of President of the Civil Aviation Authority
Marcin Perkowski
Zastępca Dyrektora Departamentu Techniki Lotniczej
Deputy Director, Aviation Technical Department
(pismo zostało wydane w postaci elektronicznej
i opatrzone kwalifikowanym podpisem elektronicznym)
(the letter was published in electronic form
and signed with a qualified electronic signature)
Data pierwszego wydania:
Date of original issue:
28.08.2023
Data ostatniej zmiany:
Date of last revision:
       - -
DAeC-Kennblatt 66253, Ausgabe 7 vom: 24.05.2023   Seite 1 von 9
DAeC-Kennblatt 66253
DAeC Luftsportgeräte-Büro
G e r ä t e k e n n b l a t t
=====================================================================================
I. Allgemeines
Muster ............... : BRISTELL
Baureihe (siehe V.) .. : LSA
 LSA-915
 LSA-K
 LSA-K-RG
 LSA-K-915
 LSA-K-RG-915
Hersteller ........... : BRM AERO s.r.o.
 Letecka 255
 686 04 Kunovice
 Czech Republic
Musterbetreuer ....... : BRM AERO s.r.o.
Zulassungsbasis ....... : Lufttüchtigkeitsforderungen für aerodynamisch gesteuerte
Ultraleichtflugzeuge (LTF-UL-600) vom 15.Januar 2019
=====================================================================================
II. Technische Merkmale und Betriebsgrenzen
1. Baumerkmale
   Bauweise .............. : Metall
   Rumpfrücken ........... : Metall
   Flügelanordnung ....... : Tiefdecker
   Leitwerksanordnung .... : hinten
   Leitwerksform ......... : Kreuzleitwerk
   Fahrwerk .............. : Dreibein (Bugrad), nicht einziehbar
   Fahrwerk .............. : Dreibein (Bugrad), einziehbar (RG)
   Triebwerksanordnung ... : Zug
   Sitzplätze ............ : 2 / nebeneinander
   Gepäckfach ............ : 1 / hinter Sitzen
2. Abmessungen
   Baureihe LSA, LSA-915:
   Flügelspannweite ...... :   9,13 m